
rn~---~ Tri-County Health Department 
Fiscal Control No. 54 Q 3 lf'i'" Serving Adams, Arapahoe and Douglas Counties 

ta.S 
USE PERMIT 7 

For Existing Domestic and Non-Municipal 1 
Sewage Disposal Systems 

This permit shall remain valid until the property is sold, otherwise altered from stated use, or until the sewage disposal system fails to 
operate in an approved manner. 

Issued to 11 

Address 3GR9 N. Honi Dr. Sedalia. m 
location of System: 

Street Address T(:l. 

legal Address -"ID=t"-"9'-=5'--"'I'-"nd=ian=,__,Cr=eek=~Ranch==~---------------,-------;/JC!----._,.--.,.,.---
,2 I/ ~17 '' 

Date ~-?.d-87 Health Officer tnhl""' T(]orokne,... • tl:: ..... / f:Jr 1 L / 
The sewage disposal system, at the time of inspection, appeared to be in working order. The Depaln,e~t assume: no responsibility for 
the continued satisfactory operation of the sewage disposal system. If, at any time, the system malfunctions, action will be taken against 
the owner of record pursuant to the regulations of the Department and the statutes of the State of Colorado. 

75.00 1743 rb Permit Fee $ _ _;_c__;_c_~_Check No. _::_:__:.::_ __ M.O. _____ Cash _____ Received by -='---Date ~l-24-87 

TCHD EH-67 (Rev. 4/86) 

Adam~ City 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
Adams City, CO 80022 
268-6816 

Aurora 
15400 E 14th Place 
5wte 309 
Aurora, CO 80011 
341-9370 

Bnghton 
22 5. 4th Ave. 
Suite 301 
Brighton, CO 60601 
659-8333 

Ca~tle Rock 
355 5. Wilcox 
Ca5tle Rock, CO 80104 
688-5145 

Englewood 
4857 S. Broadway 
Englewood, CO 60110 
761-1340 



.. 

.. 

ADAMS CIT>' 
4301 East 72nd Ave. 
288-6816 

TRI-COUNTY DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

ENGLEWOOD 
4857 So. Broadway 
761-1340 

AURORA 
1633 Florence St. 
366-1561 N. ~· flv, 

OOUGLAS COUNTY 
4857 So. Broadway 
761-1340 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT, REMODEL, OR INSTALL A Wl\STE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

. F;) ;J, ~· . # / ...,; 
Addre~(LegalDescri..Pfion) ~IJIAA) L-,;d.-fo/(.4/UC...I. ~t..NJ-'f z [_ e r 9.s-
Owner P/'>tU#D (~'-'.{1:" - Address k l(lm (- i-uAtv( Telephone No.i~-7 fJi-~ 2 
Installed bl1!4M4(1'!ll' (! c:.I,.IC7 f"!o AddresS6tJl.;~Cr pk¢JL! (•'ol fl,elephone No. f ;c.a () 

RESIDENCE 
Number of Bedroorns _ _:3;;L _ _;Tu.bs or Showers __ .,2.;._ __ Toi lets __ _,z_ __ ~Lavatory _ _..z.~---'Sinks._-'-/ __ 

COMMERCIAL or Other: Attach estimated daily sewage flow data. 
Depth of Building Drain __________ ___ 

CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 

Septic Tank Capa:j~l I'~ $-/2 gallons ~ateri~~--L~~~<P~AJ~~C!~-----------
Inlet ~ Outlet---.---4~----------~~-----------------------
Soil Absorbtion System Trench Bed t!- Pit._--;-7;;-::--:-:;-.,.-,r---
Required Absorbtion Area in r~quare feet /Z,s-c Filler Mab~fial Size / q Depth_.of_'' __ _ 

Distribution Line Material ~~~!? . J?(J~~ Diameter ____ ~~~---------------------------------
For other type ttach complete design and specification data. 

Owner or Agent.-'=t~;Z:-Q:...._.t;..;&~~$~~e~~~~'!.!'V'e::::_~oate. ___ -y;_J...<s.£.,=::..P _ _,/c..u.f"_-_,_7~2.,_~-------

------------------------------------Tri-County District H.D. -----------------------------Date 

------------------------------------w.ater Pollution control comm. _______________________________ ,Date 

------------------------------------'Local Building & zoning 
_____________________________ .Date 

Public Water & Sewer District _____________________________ Date 

Permit rssued._--~,l,~-l,_.=;'-'],7:~~~"'-'F!=='----(health officer) -.t.~~~<::!:::.:..:.·~/wJ;y.._L/:..:-?L.,,Z<...<.:Z..=._---'Date 
<attCher SOil Profile ______________ _ Supporting data 

Plot Plans __________________________________________________ .Special Design Data ____________________ _ 

Percolation Data'--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The construction of this nonmunicipal waste disposal system will comply with TCDHD Reg. #2/69 and 
all other applicable laws, o dinances, standards or resolutions·~=---~-T----~-------------'Owner. 

System inspected and approv: d (date)S'--:J-;J....-7:2.._ SanitarianAI/$4./ 

Fiscal control No. __ ~~~~~~-~~a~)~~-------------------

TCDHD - SS-7 4/69 



' t 



• . ._.-. 
if a bacteriological water test is required, please include a check payable tot(/JJ1\ ~ 
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH for $6.00. ~ "7LI _) 

TRI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

APPLICATION FOR USE PERMIT 
FOR EXISTING DOMESTIC AND NON-MUNICIPAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS 

ADAMS CITY 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
288-6816 

AURORA 
15400 E. 14th Pl. 
341-9370 

CASTLE ROCK 
355 S. Wilcox 
688-5145 

FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL. 
,,~\) 

ENGLEWOOD 
4857 S. Broadway 
761-1340 

Name of App 11 cant. __ ....:B::i:.=l=.l....:a::.:n:.::d....;D::..:o::.:r..::o.::;th::..Yc_:.:K.::;el:::.::l:.::o"'g"'-g _________ .Phone 688-4127 

Mailing Address of Applicant 3689 N. Hopi Drive, Sedalia, CO 80135 

Send Permit to; Name DCP Realty - Agent Will pick up 

Address 
Street Address & Comp . .,...l e"'"'t,_.e--,-Le-g...,.a'l ......,.....,--,-...,..,-=---.-"""....,-,.,.-,-,..,.--:-:;;:c;-.,..-,..-~..-...-:-o:-.-:::-::-......-...,..,.,,-.,.-.,--
(A ttach !ega I if necessary >-~~!'::;t::_.z..:l.,..--~~~~!Z:::~~.<::~CLU:g.&~.L).&~~.L-

Name of Original Home Owner (if known) ______ , _______________ _ 

Contractor who Installed System (if known) ____________________ _ 

A non-refundable fee of $75.00 shall be payable when the application is made. The permit 
issued as a result of this application shall remain valid until the property is sold or 
otherwise altered from domestic use or until the sewage disposal system fails to operate 
in an approved manner. 

* * * * * 
OWNER/AGENT CERTIFICATION 

(I), LLOYD T. MORRIS Owner/agent of the dwelling at the 
location described in this application do hereby certify that the sewage disposal system 
has been in contin~o s_pse, operating satisfactorily, and without malfunction. The septic 
tank was pumped .b /'iS . (DATE) 
REGULATIONS REQUIRE SEPT C T NKS BE PUMPED EVE OUR 4 YEARS 

th~k7 /~ 
DATE I I 

I * * * * * 
Inspection Date <o - ~ <0 - f-I • - Approved 

Public Health Sanitarian· ~~ l~~ 
#0 'V 

Permit Fee $ -.z:L Check No. /7!/3 M.O. ____ Cash __ 
Date Rec'd. <i>' .22-lS'] · 

(~ Denied ( ) 

Rec 'd by lfiJ 
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' 
ffi~ Tri·County Health 0 partment , Am Serving Adams, Arapahoe and Douglas Counties 

Permit , 7-9 ~ <..s J 
Date Paid: ;g~11-1 3. 
Check It ltl 4 D 

Application Fee: $150 APPUC.AJION TO: Rec'd By: __,.Q~9.. __ _ 
0 INSTAU. ~ REPAIR 0 EXPAND 

AN INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 
To Be Completed By Applicant • Pleau Type or Print Clearly 

Address/Legal Description of Properly Served by Proposed System: , lt:Y'l /t/ / to/u · /:h.. 
f 

;;;>~~.., ctJ ra ~P 
City and Zip Code: 

Applicant _____________ _ 

Address ___ .:....., 9"'-tt:::!...L;vn~e.=---------
City _________ State _____ _ 

Zip R'O /3 .r Phone< 30.5) GCtJ -()03~ Zip Phone ( 

Installer b . Pa--:I:Jix4<~ Design Engineer-------------v 
Ucense# Phone< ) Job# Phone< ) 

Proposed Facility: 

Facility Type: 0 Single Family Residence !,a Other _____________ Lot Size ____ _ 

Source/Type of Water Supply: 0 On Site Well ~ Community 0 Other ______ --:----=---

11 supplied by community water, give name of supplier: -z:;/';vndvr~ !t)fli;t; /J 4 _ 
General Information: 

Number of bedrooms: 3 Basement: 0 Full ~ Walkout Basement Plumbed? ;rlJ Yes 0 ~ 

Are Additional Bedrooms Planned? 0 Yes 0 No Is this properly within 400 feet of a sewer line? r--
lf so, will that sewage district provide service? 1~4 (attach letter from sewage district ) 

Is lot marked and are percolation holes staked? _____ _ 
I the underalgned hereby certify that all Information and data provided Ia correct and true to the beat of my knowledge. I agree 

that the conatructlon of thla lndlvldualaewage dlapoaalayatem will comply with Tri-County Health Department'• Regulation 1-88 

and all other applicable Ia- and :=rna.. 
1 

/ . 

{Paitw~z .L~J~ ~Jrfd 
Appllcanrs Signature Data 

0 Commerce City 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
Commerce City. CO 80022 
288-6816 

0 Aurora 
15400 E. 14th Pl. 
Su~e 309 
Aurora, CO 80011 
341-9370 

0 Ceatle Rock 
413 Wilcox St. 
Castle Rock, CO 801 04 
888-5145 

OEnglewood 
4857 S. Broadway 
Englewood, CO 80110 
761-1340 

TCHO S-48 (Rev 5<113) TFH;ounly Healhllepllrtll*t provl<los .....-- roganllo raco, color,-~ hardcap, ago"' sox 

0 Northglenn 
10190 Bannock St. 
Su~e 100 
Northglenn, CO 80221 
452-9547 



For Department Use Only 
Des I mts 

AJJ•ppllcable -.Jgn/lnotallllllon rwqul,. lied wllh In lhe lnotallollon or lhlo •yalllm 

System designed for: gal1u1 ~ lo'I::JI UCIJ CIUUfVI '<' """"' ooms 

Soils data: (See attached Percolation Test and Soil Data Fonn) 

Average percolation rate: /()() (minutes per inch) Depth to groundwater : 2/0rf 

Depth to bedrock : ?.Fi- Ground slope: /_0 %to tf_E 

Typeofdisposalar~prwosed: oAl''r-"··~s!>a') - r-,..5)<;2- ecc>J.: 
Minimum size tan~ I iJ7JO gallons Minimum disposal area (bed): ~(,o o square feet 

Engineer design required? ~ Minimum disposal area (trench): square feet 

Maximum depth of disposal area: (not to exceed depth of percolation test holes) 

Minimum depth of installed rock: 

Special Permit Conditions: ~~0-4~£-o.&.~L 
J')~~~;VO, 1.!- 2. 39 

Design engineer inspection of the completed system required? ~ 
.,, 'PP"'"" "' ,s). K,&w~z s- 2cJ -l:J Date: 

Date: .&-- "?n - ?.3 Application reviewed and approved by: =~to£: 
Site Visit Comments: 

.------------- Anal Inspection --------------, 

Inspection Date(s): _9..!...,_-_<J_-_l:.....=.S ______ :-----:-----.,.---------

Septic Tank Size (as built):Ursf;l"~ I 2..5V gallons -t {!!.t. w,) I oao {j..._e 
Disposal Area Type: & M-JJ...;t/ Cb.:r.J Size (as built): ftp~oo square feet 

Depth At Deepest Point: _____ _ 

Comments: 8/.trrt.- ~vJ ~:V, J.ufL b ['. 0. Oiuvr/l 
Rcce/1/f£) ~ /o-'~v -ts 

((}riJ.-J-fj;J ~~ 
Date Of Final Approval Environmental Health Specialist 



Tri-County Health Departm _ nt 
Salving Adams. Arapahoe and Douglas Counties 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

Hugh Rohrer. M.D .. M.P.H. 
Director 

PERMIT NO. 7-93-237 

PERMIT TO REPAIR AN INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM. 

OWNER: PATRICIA LIEBLEIN 

LOCATION: 3689 N. HOPI DRIVE 

COMPOSED OF EXISTING 1250 + 1000 GALLON SEPTIC TANK AND ENGINEERED AREA OF 
6600 SQUARE FEET. INSTALL PER EO CHURCH'S DESIGN - JOB #4239. 

A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT SHALL EXPIRE ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE UNLESS 
EXTENDED TO A FIXED DATE UPON REQUEST BY THE APPLICANT AND APPROVAL BY 
TRI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. A PERMIT TO REMODEL EXPIRES TWO WEEKS FROM THE 
DATE OF ISSUANCE. 

THIS PERMIT EXPIRES ON 9-20-93. 

NOTE: Construction requirements and special conditions relative to this 
permit are presented on the accompanying a~plication. This permit shall not 
be valid unless a copy of the application ~s attached to it. 

ISSUED BY -----~-+~~~-~~~~~~~~~--------------- OF TRI-COUNTY HEALTH 

DEPARTMENT ON 8-(...U-'f _3 

OWNER MUST MAKE SURE THAT THIS ENTIRE WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM REMAINS OPEN FOR 
INSPECTION UNTIL IT HAS RECEIVED APPROVAL BY TRI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 
TRI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CANNOT ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY IN CASE OF FAILURE 
OR INADEQUACY OF A WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM BEYOND CONSULTING IN GOOD FAITH 
WITH THE PROPERTY OWNER. 

PERMIT FEE OF $150.00 CHECK #7440 

RECEIVED BY LA ON 8-19-93 

( }Owner Copy ( }Bldg. Dept. Copy ( }Installer Copy ( }Health Dept. copy 

413 Wilcox Street 0 Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 0 3031688-5145 0 Fax 303/688-8870 



-... . 
E. 0. CHURCH, INC. 
CONSULTING GEOLOGICAL ENGINEER 

925 E. 17th AVENUE • DENVER, COLORADO 80218 • (303) 832-9692 
FAX (303) 832-3517 

May 10, 1993 

Ms. Pat Lieblein I.,(; 0-0 6 "? 2..-
3689 North Hopi Drive 
Sedalia, co 80135 

Subject: Percolation Tests and Onsite Sewage Disposal System Design 
Existing Residence, 3689 North Hopi Drive 

Lot 95, Filing 2, Indian C~reek R-a~n-ch ~-- ~; Douglas County, Colorado _ 
Job No. 4239 

Dear Ms. Lieblein, 

As requested, we investigated subsurface conditions with respect to 
installation of a repair onsite sewage disposal system (OSDS) at the 
subject site. The purpose of our investigation was to determine sub­
surface conditions with respect to a repair osos. 

SITE CONDITIONS - The investigated site is a 5 acre lot located in a 
developed rural subdivision in Douglas County, southwest of Sedalia, 
Colorado. The location of the existing residence, OSDS and percolation 
tests are presented on Fig. 1. The slope at the proposed disposal 
field area is 10% to the northeast. The grpund surface includes a good 
cover of native grass and weeds. The residence has an existing OSDS 
consisting of a 1250 gallon septic tank and 1250 square feet of dis­
posal field located as indicated on Fig. 1. We understand effluent 
periodically surfaces in the disposal field area. 

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION - A 5 bedroom residence exists as indicated on 
Fig. 1. The sewage load from a 5 bedroom dwelling is 750 gallons per 
day (GPO), 1125 GPO with a 1.5 safety factor. This loading includes 
a garbage grinder and washing machines. The residence is served water 
from the Thunderbird Water District. We understand. the existing sys­
tem was installed in 1972 and permitted by Tri-County Health Depart­
ment under Permit No. 1140. 

SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - Subsurface conditions were investigated by 
drilling two profile borings and 6 percolation holes at the locations 
indicated on Fig. 1. Subsurface conditions encountered in the profile 
holes consisted of 6 to 9 feet of loose silty sand underlain by weath­
ered sandstone. No free water was encountered in the profile borings 
at the time of drilling. The profile borings were checked 1 day after 
drilling and no free water was observed. Percolation tests indicate 
percolation rates of 60 to 240 minutes per inch (MPI). The average 
percolation rate is 100 MPI in the area of the proposed field. 

RECOMMENDATIONS - We recommend a Bell-Patt drip irrigation OSDS be 
installed in the natural soils. We recommend the repair OSDS be de­
signed based on a percolation rate of 100 MPI, which is an application 
rate of 0.24 (gallons;square-footjday). This application rate consid­
ers both absorption and evapotranspiration (E-T). The sewage disposal 



2 

system should be designed for a sewage load of 750 GPO. A drip irri­
gation disposal system designed on an application rate of 0.24 GAL/SF­
/DAY and a sewage load of 750 GPO is presented on Figs 1 through 4. As 
indicated on Fig. 1 the disposal field has an area of 6600 square feet 
in 7 sections. The existing disposal field should remain and be con­
nected to the repair system as an emergency gravity overflow. 

If the owner is anticipating future finishing of additional bedrooms 
in proposed additions, we recommend the OSDS be constructed to handle 
the additional loading. The installation of a properly sized OSDS to 
serve future build-cut can be cost effective. The proposed tank con­
figuration will serve up to 7 bedrooms. Each additional bedroom above 
5 bedrooms would require an additional 1320 SF of disposal field. 

We recommend the surface of the disposal field be seeded after instal­
lation of the system. We recommend using a seed mix such as a "Foot­
hills, Pasture, or Prairie" mixes available at local feed and seed 
stores. These mixes do not require irrigation and develop a growth 10 
to 15 inches high. No lawn irrigation or sprinkler system should be 
installed above the disposal field. 

The owner must realize an OSDS is considerably different from public 
sewer services. The owner must be aware of and assume the responsibi­
lity for continued maintenance of the system. The system is relative­
ly maintenance free, but the owner must have the septic tanks pumped. 
We recommend the tanks be pumped on a routine bases, approximately 
every two years. There are daily considerations, such as not putting 
plastic or other nonbiodegradable material down the sewage disposal 
system. water use must be carefully monitored so toilets are not 
allowed to run when seals malfunction. To illustrate the point, it 
should be noted a running toilet will consume in excess of 1000 GPO if 
allowed to run. An excess 1000 GPO will irreparably harm the system. 

We caution you against installation of a water softener. The hydraulic 
loading from a water softener is detrimental to OSDS. A separate dry­
well should be installed for backwash, if there is a water softener. 

LIMITATIONS - Our investigation, layout, and recommendations are based 
on data submitted. If subsurface conditions considerably different 
from those described in this report are encountered, we should be not­
ified to evaluate the affect of the changes on the proposed sewage 
disposal system. If modifications to are recommendations are made by 
governing Health Departments, we should be contacted to evaluate the 
effect on our OSDS recommendations. 

If call. 

E. 0. CHURCH, 

2 copies sent 

cc: Jim 
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ADD ADDITIONAL 1000 GALLON 
TWO COMPARTMENT PRECAST 
CONCRETE SEPTIC TANK WITH 
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1000 GALLON 2 COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK 
WITH PUMP IN THE 

DISTRIBUTI~O~N~cr~ 
VALVES OR 
SURGE TANK 

NO./SECTION 
2 A 
3 B 
2 c 

INFLUENT LINE 

WIDTH 
12 
10 

6 

LINES 
6 
5 
3 

000 GALLON 2 COMPARTMENT SEPTIC TANK 

2 INCH CLASS 2i!Jil PVC PIPE VITH 114 INCH 
HOLES ON B INCH CENTERS 

HEADERS 

T~O FOOT ON CENTER SPACING 

MANIFOLDS 

~-----------------roo' 
A. TYPICAL FIELD PLAN 

30" 

8 11 24 11 

B. TYPICAL FIELD CROSS-SECTION 

1. 

2. 
3 • 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

c. 

TREATMENT UNIT 

TWO 1000 GALLON 2 COMPARTMENT 
SEPTIC TANKS WITH PUMP IN 2ND 
CHAMBER OF 2ND TANK. 
PUMP 1/2 HP GOULD 
ALARM/CONTROL LOCATION AT 

OWNER'S REQUEST. 
RISERS (4) TO SURFACE 
DRAIN BACK TO~P=UM~P~-----

CHAMBER OR FIELD 
OTHER ______________________ __ 

SPECIFICATIONS 

VENT 

DISTRIBUTION FIELD 

1. BEDROOMS __ 5 __ LOAD (Q GAL.) 750 
2. PERCOLATION RATE (MPI) 100 
3. DISPOSAL RATE (R GAL/SF/DAY)0.24 
4. AREA=(Q/R)(l.5)(1.6)(0.75)(1.17) 

- 6581 
5. FIELD AREA (SQ.FT.) 6600 
6. FIELD LINE (LN.FT.) __ ~3~3~0~0 ____ __ 
7. TRENCH SIZE 8 INCHES. 
8. LANDSCAPING BY OWNER. 
9. OTHER ________________________ ___ 

DRIP IRRIGATION DESIGN SHEET 
JOll NO. 4239 FIG. 2 



SECOND COMPARTMENT OF.SECOND 1000 GALLON 
TANK OR SEPARATE 500 GALLON CHAMBER 

-------~-"-r I 
= r-

GROUND SURFACE 

RISERS TO SURFAC E 
POWER 

INFLOW F 
CHAMBER 
TANK. 

. 
TO AUDIBL 
BUILDING 
LEVEL 3" 
GALLON LE 

TO PUMP 

/ 
ROM FIRST-
OR SEPTIC-

E ALARM AT -ALARM 
ABOVE 150 
VEL OF TANK. 

--bl 

- l_p 

PUMP ON LEVEL, WITH _____) 
MINIMUM OF 150 GALLONS 
AVAILABLE FOR PUMPING. 

l I 

r 
l I 

>-- l 

9 

I I / l 
I / 

~ 1/2 H.P. PUMP 

PUMP CHAMBER DETAIL 
JOB NO. 4239 
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7 
TWO INCH 
OUTFLOW 
FIELD IN 

DIAMETER 
LINE TO 
CLUDES 

DRAIN BA CK SNIFTER 
VALVE-

- UNION 
TO ALL 
REMOVA 

JOINT 
OW PUMP 
L. 
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THE DISTRIBUTION VALVES OR THE SURGE TANK CONTROL FLOW OF EFFLUENT TO 
EACH SECTION OF THE DISPOSAL FIELD. WE RECOMMEND THAT ONE SECTION OF 
THE FIELD BE CLOSED AT ALL TIMES TO ALLOW DRYING OF SEGMENTS OF THE 
FIELD TO EXTEND THE LIFE OF THE FIELD. THIS CAN BE ACCOMPLISHED BY 
SEQUENTIALLY ROTATING THE VALVES OR THE NON-PERFORATED TALL RISER EVERY 
SIX MONTHS. 

A. DETAIL OF DISTRIBUTION VALVES 

I 
'-

c--

l l 

l2" PVC FROM TREATMENT UNIT 

KX)I IX1 I 
'I-

- r- ,___ 

I I 
- r-

(><) (>(l 

r-

2" LINES TO SECTIONS l 
ADD THREE ADDITIONAL VALVES 

Q 90 DEGREE 
ELBOW 

~ 2 11 GLOBE VALVE 
WITH 6 11 PIPE TO 
SURFACE 

B. ALTERNATE SURGE TANK DETA~L 

ACCESS LID 
~ 

I 
GRADE LEVEL 

__,, -c-"7 
r-

20" 

IFT FROM L 
STATION 

'-
-~ 

r 

./ 

24" 

. . . . . . . . . . . . 
• • . . 

• . 
• 
• . 
• 
• . 

PI 
D \,. 

\,. 

1, T4· 
r----- -

- OPTIONAL PER 
RISER OUTFAL 

FORA TED 
LS (TO 
LD) DISPOSAL FIE 

"TO SECTION 
'TO SECTION 
:::,TO SECTION 

TO SECTION 
:::. 

A 
B 
c 
D ETC. 

PIPES TO SECTIONS SHOULD SLOPE 1% DOWNGRADE FOR FROST PROTECTION 

JOB NO. 4239 

DISTRIBUTION VALVES 
AND SURGE TANK DETAIL 

FIG. 4 
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PLASTICITY INDEX 
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• 
Trt-c· unty Health D partment 

Percolation Test and Solis Data Form 

~~ny~~~, ____ 3_6B_9_N_O_R_TH __ H_OP_I_D_R_I~VE~------------------------------

Leg~de~ption __ ~L~O~T~9~5~,~F~I=LI~N~G~2~,_I~N=D~IAA~C~R=E=EK~AA~N~C~H __________________ __ 

~~nyOwner: 

PAT LIEBLEIN 
Nwme'----------~------------------------------------
Ad~ss ______ 3_6B_9 __ NO_R_TH __ H_OP_I __ DR.;.::I~VE=--~SE:..::D_Al::..:I::..:A.:.., ...:C..:..0---=8..:..01:..::3..:..5 ______ _ 

Phone: _______ 6~6~0~-0~0~3=2 ________________________________ _ 

Note: 
• Percolation Test Form, Site Plan and Grain Size Distribution Curve of the Sample must 

be submitted with this form. 

• For ~I Lots <5 acres the site plan must include the entire lot. Test locations must 
be accurately tied to lot corners or other ~rmanent marlcers. 

Saturation and Swellin11 

• Smeared surfaces removed: __x_ Yes ___ No 
X • Sand or gravel added: __ yes __No 

• Date and time presoak water added: 

5-6-93 9:00 a.m. 

• Amount of presoak water added (gallons): 

3 GALLONS/HOLE 

• Date and time percolation test is swted: 
5-7-93 1:00 p.m. 

• Did water remain in hole after the overnight swelling 

period: 

Hole I 
Hole2 
Hole 3 

J( 
Yes No 

---Yes -rNo 
Hole 4 
Hole 5 
Hole 6 

Yes 
Yes 
No ==Yes X No 

Percolation Rate Measurement 

Percolation Rale (minfm.) 

Hole 4 240 
Hole 5 240 
Hole 6 120 

JOB NO. 4239 

TCHD S-101 1/88 

Hole! 
Hole2 
Hole 3 

120 
-rnr 
3Q: 

Average__..lilll. 

Groundwater: 
• Encountered @ NON [feet. 

• Estima!ed depth Ill maximum seasonal 
water lable it not encountered in 
profile: > 10 FEET 

• Is area believed m be subjectiO seasonal 
fluctuaJ.ions whidl could result in a 
seasonal water table within 8' of surface? 

___ Yes __ X_No 

Slope determination in absorption area:_l.Q_% 10 
the ..JiL(direction) 

Bedrock: WEATHERED 
• Encountered @ _fi _ _feet. 

• Estima!ed depth if not encountered in 
pofile: 

• Type of bedroct: _x_Sandstone 

___ Cia~ SiliStone 

______________ Othu 

• Is bedrod:: ~- weath=ll? 

_X __ Yes __ No 

• Is bedrock believed 10 be permeable? 
(Perc rate <60 miD./in.) 

___ Yes __ X_No 

FIG. 6 



.. 
. 

Pofile Hole Information (Cont.) 
(Soils must be classified using Unified System ASTM 02487) 

Profile Hole Log 

"' 
. . 
I • 

SAND, SILTY, GRAVELLY . . 
• LOOSE, MOIST, TAN 
0 BROWN ( SC-SP) 

0 

0 . . .. 
u 
~ . . 
.J: 

0 E. • 0 ., 
0 .. 

WEATHERED 0 
SANDSTONE, DENSE 
MOIST, TAN GOLD, BROl4N 

• • 
0 

Certification 

I certify that the above information is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and that all tests 
were performed in accordance with the provisions ofTri-County Health Department Regulation 1-88 by 
myself or under my supervision. 

/?07--,/7 d .J2. 05-10-93 
on1ii(~ifllrf ---"';;D::-'a'""te""""-------

E. 0. CHURCH INC. 
Company Name 

925 EAST 17TH AVENUE; DENVER, CO 
Address 

(303) 832-9692 
Phone 

JOB NO. 4239 
Original Seal 

FIG. 7 
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TRI·COUNTY HEAL1H DEPARTMENT Am Percolation Test Result Folm 

• 
Hole L.englhOI W••Diplb WIIII'Diplb Dnlpln Percolllion 

Hole Dlpltl lrUrval Osr.t OEnd Wahlrl.evll Rate Fllllll 
No. (n) (INn.) . OllrBMII OIIIUIVII (ln.) lrUrval 

(ln.) ttL) (n*l.lln.) 

1 35 30 16.50 18.00 2.50 
30 18.00 19.50 1.50 
30 19.50 20.50 1.00 
30 20.50 21.25 0.75 
30 21.25 22.00 0.75 
30 22.00 22.25 0.25 
30 22.25 22.50 0.25 
30 22.50 22.75 0.25 120 

2 32 30 18.00 19.00 1.00 
30 19.00 20.00 1.00 
30 20.00 21.00 1.00 
30 21.00 21.50 0.50 
30 21.50 22.00 0.~0 

30 22.00 22.25 ·o.25 
30 22.25 22.50 0.25 
30 22.50 22.75 0.25 120 

3 40 30 14.00 17.00 3.00 
30 17.00 19.00 2.00 
30 19.00 20.25 1. 25 
30 20.25 21.25 1.00 
30 21.25 21.75 0.50 
30 21.75 -22.25 0.50 
30 22.25 22.75 0.50 
30 22.75 23.25 0.50 60 

4 37 30 18.50 19.00 0.50 
30 19.00 19.50 0.50 
30 19.50 20.00 0.50 
30 20.00 20.50 0.50 
30 20.50 21.00 0.50 
30 21.00 21.25 0.25 
30 21.25 21.37 0.12 
30 21.37 21.50 0.12 240 

Job No. 4239 Fig. 8 
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/ nl 
[HJ~ m ~ Tri-County Health Departm"' 
~ ~ Serving Adams. Arapahoe and Douglas Counfies 

Hugh Rohrer. MO. MP .H. 
Olrector 

June 26, 1987 

Bill Kellogg 
3689 N. Hopi Dr. 
Sedalia, Ol 80135 

I 

\ 
\ 
\ 

• • 
\ 

• 

· . . 

RE: Lot 95, Indian Creek Ranch, Douglas Q). 

Dear Mr. :Kellogg: 

An inspection has been made, June 26, 1987 of the :individual sewage disposal 
systan located on the above listed prol_:erty. 

The systan shc:ll.ed no 3.pparent evidence of malfunction at the tine of this 
i.ns{::ection. The soil absorption area consists of 1250 ~e feet with a 
1250 gallon tan.<. '!hls systan was inspected and approved 8-22-72 when the 
systan was originally i.IW-...alled. 

The septic tank was putt:.ed June 18, 1987. 

Sincerely, 

a~, Public li=alth Sanitarian 
Enviromental Health Services 

JK/rb 



it a bacteriological water test is required, please include a check payable to ~ 
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH for $6.00. ~Lfl) _) 

TRI-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 

APPLICATION FOR USE PERMIT 
FOR EXISTING DOMESTIC AND NON-MUNICIPAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS 

ADAMS CITY 
4301 E. 72nd Ave. 
288-6816 

AURORA 
15400 E. 14th Pl. 
341-9370 

CASTLE ROCK 
355 S. Wll cox 
688-5145 

FORH MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL . 

ENGLEWOOD 
4857 S. Broadway 

7~~ai' At<" 
- :F79t/ c~ 

Name of App 11 cant __ ...:B::::i=.:ll:.....::a:::.nd::....::D:::.o::..:ro::..:t:.::h._y ...:K~e=ll~o:.l'g"'-g _________ Phone 688-4127 

Mailing Address of Applicant 3689 N. Hopi Drive, Sedalia, CO 80135 

Send Permit to: Name DCP Realty ~ Agent Will pick up 

PROVIDE MAP OR DIRECTI NS FOR LOCATING PROPERTY ON REVERSE SIDE OF THIS APPLICATION. 
Source of Water: Private Well ( ) Public (Specify) 

Name of Original Home Owner {if known) _____________________ _ 

Contractor who Installed System (if known) ___________________ _ 

A non-refundable fee of $75.00 shall be payable when the application is made. The permit 
issued as a result of this application sball remain valid until the property is sold or 
otherwise altered from domestic use or until the sewage disposal system fails to operate 
fn an approved manner. 

* * * * * 
OWNER/AGENT CERTIFICATION 

(I), LLOYD T. MORRIS Owner/agent of the dwelling at the 
location described in this application do hereby certify that the sewage disposal system 
has been in contin9o s use, operating satisfactorily, and without malfunction. The septic 
tank was pumped b /P:: (DATE) 
REGULATIONS REQUIRE SEPT C T NKS BE PUMPED EVE OUR 4 YEARS 

/ I '2~ )o 2 v k( ·~-'2-¥-!-/r..._. ....:../.L.Lt::£2~~----~- I SliGNATU 

* ~ * * * Inspection Date Approved ( ) Denied ( ) 

Public Health Sanitarian· 

Permit Fee $ ·:z"): PLI Check No. 1..7C/3 M.O. Cash Rec'd by ,es 
Date Rec 'd ;), . .;2.?-~7 



E. 0. CHURCH, INC. 
CONSULTING GEOLOGICAL ENGINEER 

925 E. 17th AVENUE • DENVER, COLORADO 80218 • (303) 832-9692 
FAX (303) 832-3517 

September 13, 1993 

Ms. Pat Lieblein 
3689 North Hopi Drive 
Sedalia, co 80135 

Subject: Installation Observation, onsite sewage Disposal System 
3689 North Hopi Drive, Lot 95, Filing 2, Indian Creek Ranch 
Douglas County, Colorado 
Job No. 4239 

Gentlemen, 

This letter presents the results of an installation observation of an 
onsite sewage disposal system (OSDS) at the subject site. The system 
was designed by our firm under our Job No. 4239, dated May 10, 1993. 

The system included the installation of 6000 square feet of disposal 
field in seven sections.· An additional 1000 gallon two compartment 
precast concrete septic tank was installed with a pump in the second 
chamber. There is an existing 1250 gallon septic tank. Distribution 
valves were installed to allow access to alternating sections of the 
disposal field. The OSDS was installed for a five bedroom residence. 

The components of the OSDS were installed in general confor~ance with 
the plans and specifications. 

If there are any questions, or if we can be of further service, please 
call. 

Very truly 

cc: Jim 



Onsite System 
As-Built 
Drawing 

Property Address 363 "I tJ · tJ•B*'" oc 
Permit # ....,, "' ~- Z.J' 
Date System Completed SEPrr 'qJ' 
Installer's Name -:rrn e,.rrc e.sw Gd 

Installer's License #.-:::6-::"l.:-:-"l.-______ _ 
Installer's Address and Phone _____ _ 
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